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LESSON/UNIT:   Holiday      SUBJECT/GRADE:  Science/SS  Grade 2   DATES: May 11-15 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of May 
11-15, 2020 
 

Monday 5/11 - Read both posters about recycling. 

Tuesday 5/12 -List ways to reuse an egg carton, plastic water bottle, aluminum can, and an 
empty toilet paper roll.   

Wednesday 5/13 - Read Cinco de Mayo and Independence Day articles. 

Thursday 5/14 - Fill out T-chart about articles. 

Friday 5/15 - No assignment 

 

What do students need 
to turn in? 

1. T-chart about holidays 
 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

2.H2.1 Compare how holidays are celebrated in different cultures.  
2.G6.2 Suggest ways people can responsibly interact with their environment 
2.PS.1-4 Matter exists as different substances that have different properties. 

What materials do 
students need?  
 
What extra resources 
can students use? 

Need: 
● articles and posters 
● paper/pencil 
● worksheets 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Make the things you suggested to reuse. Be creative! 
● IXL Science - A1 through A5 
● IXL Social Studies - E1-E10 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst-  Merle.Horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Johnson- Alyssa.Johnson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kueter- Kim.Kueter@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Pearson- Cassie.Pearson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Shutes- Cassondra.Shutes@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westhoff- Kendra.Westhoff@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp-  Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Adams- Laurie.Adams@k12.sd.us 
Ms. DeBoer- Stacy.Deboer@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Hatlestad- Andrea.Hatlestad@k12.sd.us 
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Ms. Silvernail- Jayna.Silvernail@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Westcott- Sandra.Westcott@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster-  Susan.Foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Deitering- Kayla.Deitering@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Kyla.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Livingston- Missy.Livingston@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Olson- Angie.Olson@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Presler- JoAnn.Presler@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary: 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  Tanya.Palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Logan- Wanda.Logan@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 

Brandon Valley School District 
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Cinco de Mayo 

 

Cinco de Mayo festival in Washington, D.C. (Photo courtesy of Wikimedia Commons).  

 

Cinco de Mayo is a Mexican American holiday. 

It is celebrated every year on May 5th. 

This holiday is observed to remember the Battle of Puebla in 1862.   

The Battle of Puebla was important because the Mexican army was victorious over the French army, 

even though the Mexican army had less soldiers.  

Today, this day is celebrated by people of Puebla, Mexico.  

In Mexico, people make famous food dishes, such as: 

Mole Poblano- a dark red-brown sauce that is usually served with turkey or chicken  

Chalopas- thick, fried tortillas that are topped with shredded meat, salsa, onions and cheese  



Chiles en Nogada- a green poblano chili that is covered in a walnut crème sauce and topped with 

pomegranate seeds. 

People also celebrate Cinco de Mayo in the United States. 

They do this to honor the Mexican American heritage. 

People participate in and attend parades. 

Dancers dress in brightly colored traditional costumes. 

They listen to Mexican folk music, which is called mariachi. 

They eat special food, such as tacos and guacamole.  

In Washington, D.C, there is even a special event called Running of the Chihuahuas.  During this race, 

Chihuahua, which is a bread of dog that began in Mexico, race each other in fun. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Independence Day 

 
en.wikepedia.org 
 

Independence Day is a United States holiday. 

It is celebrated every year on July 4th. 

This holiday is observed to celebrate our independence from England, which led to the formation of the 

United States.   

On July 4th, 1776, the Declaration of Independence was formally approved by our Continental Congress.  

People celebrated by ringing bells, playing music and shooting off fireworks. 

Today, people celebrate the 4th of July in many ways to remember the birth of our nation. 



People participate in and attend parades. 

They hang American flags 

They dress in festive red, white and blue colors. 

They listen to Patriotic music, such as America the Beautiful. 

People gather with family, friends and neighbors. 

They have cookouts and eat fun food and drink, such as hamburgers, hot dogs, lemonade and ice cream.   

At night, people also often shoot off or watch fireworks. 

 

 

 



Name ________________________________________________________  

 

Write 3 or more facts you learned about each holiday,  

comparing and contrasting on the T-Chart below. 

Cinco De Mayo Independence Day 
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